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Report Period: Jul 2023 – Dec 2024 
 

 
Partner Benefits Report 
Good Shepherd Mission 

 
Thank you for being a part of the Houston Food Bank (HFB) Partner Services Agency Network.  We are 
proud to be able to offer resources and support to strengthen the ability of our partners, to address food 
insecurity and to better serve their neighbors. Below is a summary of the donations and support Good 
Shepherd Mission has received for the eighteen-month period between July 1, 2023 and 
December 31, 2024.  
 
 

Products    
 Food/Other Products provided at No 

Cost to your organization: 
Pounds Value 

Total Food Pounds were 
equivalent to 758,761 
Meals. 

HFB Food  
HFB Non-Food Items 

TEFAP/USDA 

353,235 
9,787  

102,164 

$614,629 
$84,951 

$177,765 
    

*Partner Tier – based on 
average number of pounds 
distributed = Large 

Retail Food  
Retail Non-Food Items 

433,113  
12,214 

$753,617 
$106,018 

*Partners are categorized into Tiers, based on the average pounds of food received each month. Small = 7,999 pounds of food or less. 
Medium = between 8,000 and 29,999 pounds of food. Large and Hub Tiers = 30,000 pounds of food or more. 

 
Total for all Food/Products 

 

910,513 $1,736,980  

 
Capacity Grants 

  
 

 Donations: Refrigeration, Equipment, 
Technology, Training, etc.: 

Value 

To enhance the ability of 
partners to effectively 
distribute food to more 
neighbors.   

Cash Provided 
HFB In-kind  

Training 
 

$5,166 
$0  
$0 

 
 Total for all Grant Donations $5,166 

 
 
 
 
TOTAL BENEFIT $1,742,146 

 
 
   

 
 
 


