

Report Period: Jul 2023 - Dec 2024

Partner Benefits Report Good Shepherd Mission

Thank you for being a part of the Houston Food Bank (HFB) Partner Services Agency Network. We are proud to be able to offer resources and support to strengthen the ability of our partners, to address food insecurity and to better serve their neighbors. Below is a summary of the donations and support Good Shepherd Mission has received **for the eighteen-month period between July 1, 2023 and December 31, 2024**.

Products

	Food/Other Products provided at No Cost to your organization:	Pounds	Value
Total Food Pounds were	HFB Food	353,235	\$614,629
equivalent to 758,761	HFB Non-Food Items	9,787	\$84,951
Meals.	TEFAP/USDA	102,164	\$177,765
*Partner Tier – based on	Retail Food	433,113	\$753,617
average number of pounds	Retail Non-Food Items	12,214	\$106,018
distributed = <u>Large</u>			

^{*}Partners are categorized into Tiers, based on the average pounds of food received each month. Small = 7,999 pounds of food or less.

Medium = between 8,000 and 29,999 pounds of food. Large and Hub Tiers = 30,000 pounds of food or more.

Total for all Food/Products 910,513 \$1	\$1,736,980
---	-------------

\$1,742,146

Capacity Grants

	Donations: Refrigeration, Equipment, Technology, Training, etc.:	Value
To enhance the ability of partners to effectively distribute food to more neighbors.	Cash Provided HFB In-kind Training	\$5,166 \$0 \$0
	Total for all Grant Donations	\$5,166

10	IAL	RFNFLI	

Brian & feene, President/CEO